7018

Vol. M95 Page 26635

10-02-95P02:58 RCVD RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO: BANCBOSTON MORTGAGE CORPORATION Post Office Box 45298 Jacksonville, Florida 32232-5298

BBM #: 2345536 NAME: CREELEY, EDWARD L.

FULL RECONVEYANCE

DEED OF TRUST REFERENCE:

Dated: August 13, 1970 Recorded: August 20, 1970 Instrument No.: NA Book No.: M-70, Page No.: 7335 Trustor: EDWARD L. CREELEY AND ALBERTA M. CREELEY, HUSBAND AND WIFE Trustee: HARRY M. HANNA Beneficiary: EQUITABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION State: OR/County:KLAMATH Amount: \$13,000.00

KELLY D. SUTHERLAND of SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, as substituted trustee under the hereinabove described deed of trust, having received from the holder of the obligations a written request to reconvey, hereby reconveys, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by said trustee thereunder.

Dated: September 11, 1995

KELLY D. SUTHERLAND OF SHAPIRO & KREISMAN as TRUSTEE for BANCBOSTON MORTCADE CORPORATION By: Kelly D. Sutherland, Attorney at Law

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH, 85.

On this day, September 11, 1995, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kelly D. Sutherland, know to me to be an Attorney at Law, the person who executed the within instrument as Substitute Trustee.

Witness my hand and seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/6/97

OFFICIAL SEAL AICHARD H. SMITH RICHARD H. SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.028475 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 08, 1997

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filec	for record at request of		Banc	Boston	Mortgage	Corpo	orati	on	the	2nd	я.,
of	October	A.D., 19	95	at			_		uly recorded in Vol.		day
	OI	ſ	Mor	tgages				age 266	<u>35</u>		
FEE	\$10.00					Ву		Bernet	ha G. Letsch, County	Clerk	
									,		